\*\*\* Valid for all markets except for US / CA \*\*\*

## RECALL ACTION 990 SUPER DUKE R!



KTM calls on all owners of a Super Duke R from the model year 2007 to report to an official KTM Dealer to have the steering damper disassembled.

Because, under certain circumstances, the clamp that secures the steering damper used in the series production of the KTM 990 Super Duke R (model year 2007) may break, KTM is asking all owners of this model to report to an official KTM dealer to have the steering damper temporarily disassembled. All the 990 Super Duke-R machines of the model year 2007 are affected.

After the steering damper has been disengaged, it is possible to continue to use the motorcycle in normal traffic without an additional safety risk. KTM does however inform all owners of the Super Duke – R that without the steering damper, the riding characteristics of the motorcycle are altered and it is vital that they adjust their riding style to suit the changed handling characteristics.

All affected owners of the KTM 990 Super Duke R will be contacted in writing directly by KTM. In addition, all owners have the possibility to check online if their motorcycle is affected by the recall action. This can be done by going to <a href="https://www.ktm.com">www.ktm.com</a> in the area "Service" where the information will be shown after entering the vehicle frame number and the delivery certificate number.

All 990 Super Duke R models will be re-fitted free of charge with an altered clamp for the steering damper and this refit will be carried out as quickly as possible. All owners of the motorcycles affected will be contacted again in writing.

Authorised KTM dealers can answer any further questions concerning this recall action.

www.ktm.com

## FOR MORE INFORMATION

KTM-Sportmotorcycle AG Thomas Kuttruf Public Relations Manager Tel.: +43 7742 6000

Mobil: +43 664 81 62 490 Fax: +43 7742 6000 – 5866 Email: thomas.kuttruf@ktm.at

Media information, 17-10-2007

